investment on the upgrade of the hulling and processing facility in Coolum Beach QLD, and
geologists’ fees capitalised to exploration and evaluation asset for EPM 18463, South
Johnstone Bauxite Project in QLD.

8.6 Pro forma adjustments to the statutory historical cash flow statements

Set out below is the reconciliation of QBL’s statutory NLBT to the pro forma NLBT for
FY2016, FY2017 and FY2018.

$000 Note FY2016 FY2017 FY2018

Statutory cash flows before financing
and taxation

(1,487) (2,179) (4,886)

Pre-acquisition cash flows 1 (51) (0) (524)

Pro forma cash flows before financing
and taxation   (1,538) (2,179) (5,411)

Notes:

1. Pre-acquisition trading losses – relates to the cash outflows incurred by MCL, Medcan and
HHC prior to their acquisition.

8.7 Historical and pro-forma statements of financial position

The pro-forma statement of financial position set out below is derived from the
historical consolidated financial position as at 30 June 2018 and is shown for
illustrative purposes.

$000

 FY2018
Statutory
(Note1)

Subsequent
events

(Note 2)

Minimum
subscription

(Note 3)

Pro forma
Minimum

Maximum
Subscription

(Note 4)

Pro forma
Maximum

Current assets

Cash 6,409 502 1,495 8,407 5,440 12,352

Trade and other
receivables 579 (135) - 444 - 444

Inventory 564 4 - 568 - 568

Total current assets 7,553 371 1,495 9,418 5,440 13,363

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 96 358 - 453 - 453

Trade and other
receivables - 46  46  46

Investments 2,903 5 - 2,908 - 2,908

Intangible assets 5 1,933 11,049 - 12,982 - 12,982

Exploration and
evaluation assets 1,864 - - 1,864 - 1,864

3133-05/2050774_1  7

Equity-accounted
investees 286 (286) - - - -

Total non-current assets 7,082 11,172 - 18,254 - 18,254

Total assets 14,635 11,543 1,495 27,672 5,440 31,617

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (587) (52) - (638) - (638)

Other liabilities (2,206) (457) - (2,663) - (2,663)

Current tax liabilities (293) - - (293) - (293)

Total current liabilities (3,085) (509) - (3,594) - (3,594)

Total liabilities (3,085) (509) - (3,594) - (3,594)

Net assets 11,549 11,034 1,495 24,078 5,440 28,023

Equity

Share capital 6 29,601 53,565 1,426 84,592 4,826 87,992

Reserves 7 4,702 (41,478) 454 (36,323) 982 (35,794)

Non-controlling interest 864 (864) - - - -

Accumulated losses (23,617) (189) (385) (24,191) (369) (24,175)

Total equity 11,549 11,034 1,495 24,078 5,440 28,023

Notes:

1. FY2018 is the audited statutory balance sheet as at 30 June 2018.

2. Subsequent events reflect the following:

Acquisition of the remaining 45% interest in MCL (MCL Acquisition)

As set out in Section 14.3, QBL entered into the MCL Agreement under which it will acquire
the remaining 45% of the issued capital of MCL it does not already hold. Consideration for
the MCL Acquisition will be satisfied through the issue of 1,212,857,143 Shares in QBL. Based
on a Share price of $0.035 per share, the fair value of the consideration of the MCL Offer is
$42.45 million.

Acquisition of Medcan Australia Pty Ltd (Medcan Acquisition)